

## CITY OF CAPITOLA

420 Capitola Avenue Capitola, CA 95010 (831) 475-7300 FAX (831) 479-8879

## **APPLICATIONS FOR APPOINTMENT TO:**

## Capitola Representative to the County of Santa Cruz Hazardous Materials Advisory Commission

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN**, pursuant to Government Code Section 54974, that recruitment has commenced to fill one (1) City of Capitola Representative vacancy of an unexpired term ending April 2015, on the County of Santa Cruz Hazardous Materials Advisory Commission (Commission).

The Commission is empowered to advise the Santa Cruz County Board of Supervisors on the initial and continuous implementation of the County's Hazardous Materials Ordinance (Chapter 7.100). This includes effective methods of providing the public with information on all other matters pertaining to the use, transportation, handling and storage of hazardous materials affecting the County.

The Commission meets 6 times per year on the 4<sup>th</sup> Wednesday of every other month at 9:00 a.m. Meetings are held at Central Fire District Headquarters, 930 17<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Santa Cruz. Specific questions regarding commissioner duties or other information about the Commission can be directed to Hazardous Materials Program Manager Tim Fillmore at 831-454-2761.

The appointment will be made by the Chair of the County of Santa Cruz Board of Supervisors. For more information please contact the City clerk's Office at 831-475-7300.

## Application Deadline: Ongoing until filled.

I, Susan Sneddon, City Clerk of the City of Capitola, California, hereby certify that the above Notice was posted on February 20, 2014.

Dated: February 20, 2014 Susan Sneddon, CMC City Clerk